276100
220261
\$90.00
IJ U

RECORI	DATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Form PTO-1564	RADEMARKS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02)	<u></u> 1	
£Y_toute	nd Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>		
Chemische Fabrik Budenbeim Rudolf A.	Oetker Chemische Fabrik Budenheim KG	
Chemische Fabrik Budennenn Kudon A.	Rheinstrasse 27	
	Budenheim D55257 Germany	
Individual (s)	ì	
Association	Individual - Citizenship	
General Partnership	Association	
X Limited Partnership Germany	General Partnership	
Corporation-State	X Limited Partnership Germany	
Other	Corporation-State	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(tes) analysis	Yes X No  If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
	designation is attached:YesX_No	
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement		
X Change of Name		
A Change of Name		
Execution Date: July 24, 2002		
4. Application number(s) or registration number	(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s):	
4. Application number(s) of 14g.	``	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2,761,001	
A. Hademink Approaration	2,749,650	
	2,752,099	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspond	ondence 6. Total number of applications involved: 3	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Mark Harrison, Esq.		
Internal Address: VENABLE		
Street Address: P.O. Box 34385		
Washington, D.C. 20043_		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <b>\$90.00</b>	
	Enclosed	
	X Authorization is granted to deduct the above-	
	referenced fee from our Deposit Account.	
	8. Deposit account number: 22-0261	
	_	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	the standard and the second of the second	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
document.		
\ \	newhor It ams	
Jacqueline Levasseur Patt		
Name of Person Signing Signature		
Total number of pages comprising cover sho	COL	
31915-180095: -180096; -179777		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002733 FRAME: 0984



575 7th Street, NW Washington, DC 20004-1601 Telephone 202-34<del>4-4</del>000 Facsimile 202-344-8300

www.venable.com

TŌ:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Assignment Office

SENDER:

Jacqueline Levasseur Patt

DATE:

October 21, 2003

FAX NUMBER:

703-306-5995

SENDER'S FAX NUMBER:

202-344-8300

CLIENT/MATTER NUMBER:

31915-180095

PHONE NUMBER:

703-308-9723

SENDER'S PHONE NUMBER:

202-344-8152

PAGES, INCLUDING THIS PAGE:

MESSAGE:

Recordation of name change for Registrant: Chemische Fabrik Budenheim Re

Rudolf A. Oetker

Marks: **FABUGLAS** (No. 2,761,001)

**FFB** (No. 2,749,650)

CARNAL (No. 2,752,099)

If you require assistance with this transmission, please contact the sender.

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. postal service. Thank you,

493134

**RECORDED: 10/21/2003** 

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002733 FRAME: 0985**